Team Handicap

Place

Team name

o OB W N -

Prize money from base entry fees:
Added money from Raffles/Brackets/Side-pots:

Total cash prizes awarded in this division:

The Hot Shots
TP Limited
The Qutsiders
Derrick's Four
Late Again
Boat's Four

Team Scratch

Place

Team name

A W DN

Prize money from base entry fees:
Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots:

Total cash prizes awarded in this division:

Cavallero's Four
Bennett's Four
Soft Handed Bob
Cobe's Team

Greater Baltimore USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
61
13
28
42
63
58
$2652.00
+ $293.00
$2,945.00
Entry
4
64
19
15
$884.00
+ $98.00
$982.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: $3,927.00

Score
3,116
3,092
3,059
3,049
2,976
2,966

Score
2,888
2,882
2,827
2,781

GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament

Prize
$1,050.00
$725.00
$520.00
$310.00
$210.00
$130.00

Prize
$410.00
$260.00
$190.00
$122.00

From

Pasadena, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD

Erom
Nottingham, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD



Greater Baltimore USBC

Final Prize Listing
GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Handicap

Place

Team name
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Haynes, Anthony / Williams, Donny C, Jr
Portz, Rodger E / Thompkins, Anthony M
Kess, Zachary J / Push, Garry E, Jr

Rogers, Marlowe A / Mc Cauley, James D, Sr
Bailey, Frank R / Lo, Peter

Kirby, Herman C / Jones, Pamela J
Tolson, Kevin A/ Barkley, Norman L
Skinner, Warren A / Lee, Eddie G

Lane, Andrew M / Clayton, Nathaniel L, Jr
Taylor, William, 111 / Kelly, Christopher M
Portz, Rodger E / Porter, Jacob T

Cook, Chris D / Cook, Camden A

Prize money from base entry fees: $2,678.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots: +$357.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: $3,035.00

Doubles Scratch

Place

Team name

g B~ WN -

Wallace, Eric C/ Thomas, Calvin A, 111
Phipps, Glenn A, 111 / Pezzano, Curt D
Jerome, Richard E, Jr / Howard, Jason C
Cavallaro, Bryan H / Jerome, Richard E, Jr
Bennett, Brian K / Mc Gainey, Hugh P, Jr

Prize money from base entry fees: $892.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots: +$119.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: $1,011.00

Total cash prizes awarded in thisevent:  $4,046.00

Entry

13
62
61
23
28
29
63
28
32
58
61
22

Entry

15
55
19

19

Score
1,719
1,647
1,610
1,590
1,564
1,540
1,533
1,517
1,515
1,511
1,508
1,507

Score
1,526
1,466
1,433
1,400
1,387

Prize
$740.00
$420.00
$340.00
$275.00
$235.00
$200.00
$175.00
$155.00
$145.00
$125.00
$115.00
$110.00

Prize
$360.00
$250.00
$170.00
$130.00
$101.00

Erom
Baltimore, MD
Pasadena, MD
Pasadena, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Elkridge, MD

Baltimore, MD
Pasadena, MD
Rosedale, MD

From

Baltimore, MD
Stevensville, MD
Baltimore, MD
Nottingham, MD
Baltimore, MD




Singles Handicap

Di Lonardo, Marc A
Williams, Michael P

Place Team name
1 Push, Garry E
2 Porter, Ashley N
3 White, K.C. D
4 Thomas, Calvin A
5 Lo, Peter
6 Bennett, Brian K
7 Porter, Jacob T
7 Portz, Rodger E
9
10
11 Williams, Eddie
12 Jones, Pamela J
13 Kirby, Herman C
14 Thomas, Calvin A
14 Mc Connell, Daren
16 Haynes, Anthony
17 Little, Holly J
18 Wright, Eugene
19 Cavallaro, Bryan H
19 Mc Cleary, Kevin
19 Ringger, Ted
22 Greene, Jarvis L

Prize money from base entry fees:

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots:

Total cash prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Scratch

Place

Team name

~N o ol WN B

Nelson, Chad E
Jerome, Richard E
Thacker, Brian K
Phipps, Glenn A
Brawn, Jake
Howard, Jason C
Mc Gainey, Hugh P

Prize money from base entry fees:

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots:

Total cash prizes awarded in this division:

Total cash prizes awarded in this event:

Greater Baltimore USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
61
12
59
16
28
19
61
62
57
49
53
29
29
15
27
13

6
51
5
9
32
17

$2,678.00
+$387.00
$3,065.00

Entry
15

44
55
27
19
19

$892.00
+$129.00
$1,021.00

$4,086.00

Score
927
862
860
853
838
834
831
831
823
819
818
817
813
806
806
794
788
787
785
785
785
784

Score
816
805
773
769
760
752
740

GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament

Prize
$430.00
$340.00
$280.00
$250.00
$235.00
$205.00
$162.50
$162.50
$125.00
$115.00
$100.00

$85.00

$80.00
$72.50
$72.50
$65.00
$60.00
$55.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$35.00

Prize
$345.00
$245.00
$165.00
$115.00
$75.00
$45.00
$31.00

Erom
Pasadena, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Pasadena, MD
Pasadena, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Bowie, MD
Nottingham, MD
Baltimore, MD
Elkridge, MD
Baltimore, MD

Erom
Baltimore, MD
Nottingham, MD
Perry Hall, MD
Stevensville, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD



Greater Baltimore USBC
Final Prize Listing
GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Handicap

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From
1 Haynes, Anthony 13 2,545 $185.00 Baltimore, MD
2 Porter, Jacob T 61 2,499 $125.00 Pasadena, MD
3 Thomas, Calvin A 15 2,441 $115.00 Baltimore, MD
4 Lo, Peter 28 2,396 $105.00 Baltimore, MD
5 Lemerise, Roy L 32 2,359 $95.00 Elkridge, MD
6 Taylor, William 58 2,352 $80.00 Baltimore, MD
7 Lee, Eddie G 28 2,350 $75.00 Baltimore, MD
8 Sippline, Tiandre D 14 2,348 $70.00 Baltimore, MD
9 Williams, Michael P 49 2,342 $65.00 Baltimore, MD
10 Rogers, Marlowe A 23 2,341 $55.00 Baltimore, MD
11 Kirby, Herman C 29 2,330 $50.00 Baltimore, MD
12 Williams, Eddie 53 2,327 $45.00 Glen Burnie, MD
13 Mitchell, Terrace C 43 2,319 $40.00 Baltimore, MD
14 White, Janeen A 59 2,314 $35.00 Baltimore, MD
15 Folder, Shunte D 63 2,298 $30.00 Baltimore, MD
16 Cook, Camden A 22 2,293 $25.00 Rosedale, MD
17 Crush, Michael J 48 2,280 $20.00 Baltimore, MD
Total cash prizes awarded in this division: $1,215.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: $1,215.00

All Events Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Bennett, Brian K 19 2,291 $140.00 Baltimore, MD
2 Jerome, Richard E 19 2,218 $95.00 Baltimore, MD
3 Howard, Jason C 19 2,163 $70.00 Baltimore, MD
4 Marshall, Howard H 15 2,160 $45.00 Baltimore, MD
5 Pezzano, Curt D 55 2,132 $35.00 Stevensville, MD
6 Wallace, Eric C 15 2,119 $20.00 Baltimore, MD
Total cash prizes awarded in this division: $405.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event:  $405.00

Total tournament prize money from base entry fees: $12,326.00

Total added money from Raffles/Brackets/Side-pots: + $1,353.00

Total tournament cash prizes awarded in this tournament: $13,679.00



