Final Prize Listing

GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Team Handicap

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	The Hot Shots	61	3,116	\$1,050.00	Pasadena, MD
2	TP Limited	13	3,092	\$725.00	Baltimore, MD
3	The Outsiders	28	3,059	\$520.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Derrick's Four	42	3,049	\$310.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Late Again	63	2,976	\$210.00	Baltimore, MD
6	Boat's Four	58	2,966	\$130.00	Baltimore, MD
ъ.	6 1 6 6	0.0			

Prize money from base entry fees: \$2652.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/Side-pots: + \$293.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$2,945.00

Team Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Cavallero's Four	4	2,888	\$410.00	Nottingham, MD
2	Bennett's Four	64	2,882	\$260.00	Baltimore, MD
3	Soft Handed Bob	19	2,827	\$190.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Cobe's Team	15	2,781	\$122.00	Baltimore, MD

Prize money from base entry fees: \$884.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots: +\$98.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$982.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: \$3,927.00

Final Prize Listing

GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Doubles Handicap

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Haynes, Anthony / Williams, Donny C, Jr	13	1,719	\$740.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Portz, Rodger E / Thompkins, Anthony M	62	1,647	\$420.00	Pasadena, MD
3	Kess, Zachary J / Push, Garry E, Jr	61	1,610	\$340.00	Pasadena, MD
4	Rogers, Marlowe A / Mc Cauley, James D, Sr	23	1,590	\$275.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Bailey, Frank R / Lo, Peter	28	1,564	\$235.00	Baltimore, MD
6	Kirby, Herman C / Jones, Pamela J	29	1,540	\$200.00	Baltimore, MD
7	Tolson, Kevin A / Barkley, Norman L	63	1,533	\$175.00	Baltimore, MD
8	Skinner, Warren A / Lee, Eddie G	28	1,517	\$155.00	Baltimore, MD
9	Lane, Andrew M / Clayton, Nathaniel L, Jr	32	1,515	\$145.00	Elkridge, MD
10	Taylor, William, III / Kelly, Christopher M	58	1,511	\$125.00	Baltimore, MD
11	Portz, Rodger E / Porter, Jacob T	61	1,508	\$115.00	Pasadena, MD
12	Cook, Chris D / Cook, Camden A	22	1,507	\$110.00	Rosedale, MD

Prize money from base entry fees: \$2,678.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots: + \$357.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$3,035.00

Doubles Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Wallace, Eric C / Thomas, Calvin A, III	15	1,526	\$360.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Phipps, Glenn A, III / Pezzano, Curt D	55	1,466	\$250.00	Stevensville, MD
3	Jerome, Richard E, Jr / Howard, Jason C	19	1,433	\$170.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Cavallaro, Bryan H / Jerome, Richard E, Jr	5	1,400	\$130.00	Nottingham, MD
5	Bennett, Brian K / Mc Gainey, Hugh P, Jr	19	1,387	\$101.00	Baltimore, MD

Prize money from base entry fees: \$892.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots: + \$119.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$1,011.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: \$4,046.00

Final Prize Listing

GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Handicap

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Push, Garry E	61	927	\$430.00	Pasadena, MD
2	Porter, Ashley N	12	862	\$340.00	Baltimore, MD
3	White, K.C. D	59	860	\$280.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Thomas, Calvin A	16	853	\$250.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Lo, Peter	28	838	\$235.00	Baltimore, MD
6	Bennett, Brian K	19	834	\$205.00	Baltimore, MD
7	Porter, Jacob T	61	831	\$162.50	Pasadena, MD
7	Portz, Rodger E	62	831	\$162.50	Pasadena, MD
9	Di Lonardo, Marc A	57	823	\$125.00	Glen Burnie, MD
10	Williams, Michael P	49	819	\$115.00	Baltimore, MD
11	Williams, Eddie	53	818	\$100.00	Glen Burnie, MD
12	Jones, Pamela J	29	817	\$85.00	Baltimore, MD
13	Kirby, Herman C	29	813	\$80.00	Baltimore, MD
14	Thomas, Calvin A	15	806	\$72.50	Baltimore, MD
14	Mc Connell, Daren	27	806	\$72.50	Baltimore, MD
16	Haynes, Anthony	13	794	\$65.00	Baltimore, MD
17	Little, Holly J	6	788	\$60.00	Glen Burnie, MD
18	Wright, Eugene	51	787	\$55.00	Bowie, MD
19	Cavallaro, Bryan H	5	785	\$45.00	Nottingham, MD
19	Mc Cleary, Kevin	9	785	\$45.00	Baltimore, MD
19	Ringger, Ted	32	785	\$45.00	Elkridge, MD
22	Greene, Jarvis L	17	784	\$35.00	Baltimore, MD

Prize money from base entry fees: \$2,678.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots:

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$3,065.00

Singles Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Nelson, Chad E	15	816	\$345.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Jerome, Richard E	5	805	\$245.00	Nottingham, MD
3	Thacker, Brian K	44	773	\$165.00	Perry Hall, MD
4	Phipps, Glenn A	55	769	\$115.00	Stevensville, MD
5	Brawn, Jake	27	760	\$75.00	Baltimore, MD
6	Howard, Jason C	19	752	\$45.00	Baltimore, MD
7	Mc Gainey, Hugh P	19	740	\$31.00	Baltimore, MD

+ \$387.00

Prize money from base entry fees: \$892.00

Added money from Raffles/Brackets/side-pots: + \$129.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$1,021.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: \$4,086.00

Final Prize Listing

GBUSBCA 2021 Annual City Championship Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Handicap

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Haynes, Anthony	13	2,545	\$185.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Porter, Jacob T	61	2,499	\$125.00	Pasadena, MD
3	Thomas, Calvin A	15	2,441	\$115.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Lo, Peter	28	2,396	\$105.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Lemerise, Roy L	32	2,359	\$95.00	Elkridge, MD
6	Taylor, William	58	2,352	\$80.00	Baltimore, MD
7	Lee, Eddie G	28	2,350	\$75.00	Baltimore, MD
8	Sippline, Tiandre D	14	2,348	\$70.00	Baltimore, MD
9	Williams, Michael P	49	2,342	\$65.00	Baltimore, MD
10	Rogers, Marlowe A	23	2,341	\$55.00	Baltimore, MD
11	Kirby, Herman C	29	2,330	\$50.00	Baltimore, MD
12	Williams, Eddie	53	2,327	\$45.00	Glen Burnie, MD
13	Mitchell, Terrace C	43	2,319	\$40.00	Baltimore, MD
14	White, Janeen A	59	2,314	\$35.00	Baltimore, MD
15	Folder, Shunte D	63	2,298	\$30.00	Baltimore, MD
16	Cook, Camden A	22	2,293	\$25.00	Rosedale, MD
17	Crush, Michael J	48	2,280	\$20.00	Baltimore, MD

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$1,215.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: \$1,215.00

All Events Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bennett, Brian K	19	2,291	\$140.00	Baltimore, MD
2	Jerome, Richard E	19	2,218	\$95.00	Baltimore, MD
3	Howard, Jason C	19	2,163	\$70.00	Baltimore, MD
4	Marshall, Howard H	15	2,160	\$45.00	Baltimore, MD
5	Pezzano, Curt D	55	2,132	\$35.00	Stevensville, MD
6	Wallace, Eric C	15	2,119	\$20.00	Baltimore, MD

Total cash prizes awarded in this division: \$405.00

Total cash prizes awarded in this event: \$405.00

Total tournament prize money from base entry fees: \$12,326.00

Total added money from Raffles/Brackets/Side-pots: + \$1,353.00

Total tournament cash prizes awarded in this tournament: \$13,679.00